LD
-C
ol
lim
at
or
-4
8T

integrated
shutter
Order Code
60A19.5-F-S
C
A
B
C
A
B
C
A
B
C
Using fiber connectors of type FC-PC with 0°-polish, even for cable output, produces
back-reflections into the laser, resulting in the noisy operation of the HeNe laser.
Schäfter+Kirchhoff offers different adapters for
attaching the laser beam couplers 60SMS-... to a
HeNe laser with a standard fitting 4x 4-40, 1".
Mounting set with screws and washers
Order Code  60A19.5-F-MS
Mounting Bracket MC-MG-44.5-F-S
for lasers with diameter 44.5 mm /
1.75'' (set of two). Wire-spring shock
 absorbers for improved dampening
of shock,  vibrations and  avoidance of
ther mal defor mations in all xyz-
directions.  For optimum  sta bility, the
bracket  MC-MG-44.5-F-S holds
both laser and adapter.
Mounting Bracket MC-MG-44.5-R
for lasers with diameter 44.5 mm /
1.75'' (set of two). Elastomer shock
absorbers are used for dampening of
shock, vibrations and  avoidance of
thermal defor mations.
The adapter A  60A19.5-F,
B  60A19.5-F-AT, or C  60A19.5-F-S
is attached to the front plate of the
laser.
Mounting Bracket MC-MG-44.5-
F-R for HeNe lasers with diameter
44.5 mm/1.75'' (set of two).
Elastomer shock absorbers for
dampening of shock, vibrations and
 avoidance of thermal deformations.
For optimum stability, the mounting
bracket MC-MG-44.5-F-R holds
both laser and adapter.
Electromagnetic Shutter EMS-3-
30 and shutter controller SK97120.
For more information, see page 56.